Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

FIN, T

01-29-2008



103478381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
and Chase Equipment Leasing Inc.	Name: Advanced H2O LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 13226 SE 30th Street
✓ Corporation- State: Ohio	City: Bellevue
Other	State: Washington
Citizenship (see guidelines) National Banking	Country: USA Zip: 98005
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	O Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 19, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other_LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
✓ Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3,134,952; 2,640,164; 2,696,481; see attached
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Julie H. Cooper	
Internal Address: c/o Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{165.00}{}\$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Silest Address.	Enclosed
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:
-	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Oldio. Texas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Phone Number: 214-220-7919	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>214-999-7919</u> Email Address: <u>jucooper@velaw.com</u>	Authorized 1/289 2608 9 JAMA1 88888888 3434952
A 0 11 A+1 \ \ 0	91 FC:8521 1/22/2008 49.99 DF 02 FC:8522 1/22/2008 125.99 DF
9. Signature: Signature	\
	Total number of pages including cover 5

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Mark	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./
	Commission or security	Date	Date
EAGLE CREEK	Registered	78/473,647	3,134,952
		8/25/04	8/29/06
MICROSTRUCTURED	Registered	75/814,945	2,640,164
	PARTY 1994	10/4/99	10/22/02
MICROSTRUCTURED	Registered	76/274,360	2,696,481
	7	6/19/01	3/11/03
SIMPLY SMOOTH,	Registered	76/975,992	2,851,779
PURELY DELICIOUS		4/10/02	6/8/04
ZAQUA	Registered	75/980,724	2,505,528
		10/6/99	11/6/01
ZAQUA!	Registered	76/360,154	2,828,326
		1/17/02	3/30/04

Heusten 3474737x3

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0071

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, and CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC., an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business of 120 South LaSalle Street, Mail Code IL1-1401, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3400, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby fully terminate, release and discharge any and all security interest granted to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC. in certain collateral (defined below) by ADVANCED H2O LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 13226 SE 30th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 (the "Grantor") in and to certain United States Trademarks under the Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 2005, and any applicable Collateral Document by and among the parties, dated as of June 28, 2005, as recorded on August 31, 2005 at Reel 3150, Frame 0775 in the United States Trademark Office. The collateral includes, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this $\frac{19}{100}$ day of December, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC. have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by LENA ZARKHINS OFFICER thereunto duly authorized as of this date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

STATE OF 74

COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>

Before me, personally appeared LENA ZARKHIN in his/her capacity as FICE R of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said

JPMORGAN ÇHASE BANK, N.A. eary Devel

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 3

CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC.	
Britanit	
Kame: But Horwall	
Title: Myr, Chest Services	

STATE OF	OHIO	
COUNTY C	DELAWARE OF	

Before me, personally appeared <u>BURT HORWATT</u> in his/her capacity as MNWGER CLIENT SVCS of CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC., the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Laura A. Noble
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 10-15-2011

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Mark	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./
	or in the state of	Date	Date
EAGLE CREEK	Registered	78/473,647	3,134,952
	And the second s	8/25/04	8/29/06
MICROSTRUCTURED	Registered	75/814,945	2,640,164
		10/4/99	10/22/02
MICROSTRUCTURED	Registered	76/274,360	2,696,481
	CONTRACTOR	6/19/01	3/11/03
SIMPLY SMOOTH,	Registered	76/975,992	2,851,779
PURELY DELICIOUS	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	4/10/02	6/8/04
ZAQUA	Registered	75/980,724	2,505,528
		10/6/99	11/6/01
ZAQUA!	Registered	76/360,154	2,828,326
THE A STEELEN COMMANDE		1/17/02	3/30/04

Houston 3474737v3

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0074

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, and CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC., an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business of 120 South LaSalle Street, Mail Code IL1-1401, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3400, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby fully terminate, release and discharge any and all security interest granted to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and CHASE EOUIPMENT LEASING INC. in certain collateral (defined below) by ADVANCED H2O LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 13226 SE 30th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98005 (the "Grantor") in and to certain United States Trademarks under the Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 2005, and any applicable Collateral Document by and among the parties, dated as of June 28, 2005, as recorded on August 31, 2005 at Reel 3150, Frame 0775 in the United States Trademark Office. The collateral includes, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this day of December, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. and CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC. have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by LENA ZARKHIAits OFFICER thereunto duly authorized as of this date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

STATE OF \angle

COUNTY OF COOK

Before me, personally appeared LENA ZORKEN in his/her capacity as of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

MINA TURE Lif NELLER

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Barbara Mulcahy-Deuel Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5-29-2010

Page 1 of 3

CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC.
- HANH
Name: Bury Horwott
Title: W. r. Chert Gernzes

STATE OF OHIO

DELAWARE

COUNTY OF

Before me, personally appeared <u>BURT HORWATT</u> in his/her capacity as MAWGER CLIENT SVCS of CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC., the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING INC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Laura A. Noble Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-15-201

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Mark	Status	App. No./	Reg. No./
		Date	Date
EAGLE CREEK	Registered	78/473,647	3,134,952
		8/25/04	8/29/06
MICROSTRUCTURED	Registered	75/814,945	2,640,164
		10/4/99	10/22/02
MICROSTRUCTURED	Registered	76/274,360	2,696,481
		6/19/01	3/11/03
SIMPLY SMOOTH,	Registered	76/975,992	2,851,779
PURELY DELICIOUS		4/10/02	6/8/04
ZAQUA	Registered	75/980,724	2,505,528
		10/6/99	11/6/01
ZAQUA!	Registered	76/360,154	2,828,326
		1/17/02	3/30/04

Hauston 3474737v3

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 01/23/2008